
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026887-2021 

Tender

AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES FOR THE
FACULY OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES - DELIA
DERBYSHIRE BUILDING

Coventry University

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026887

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f074  

Published 27 October 2021, 11:54am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

9 November 2021, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry University

PRIORY STREET

COVENTRY

CV15FB

Contact

Thomas Hasson

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026887-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026887-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027165-2021


Page 2 to 8

Email

ad7747@coventry.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 7392096531

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.coventry.ac.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

mailto:ad7747@coventry.ac.uk
https://www.coventry.ac.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES FOR THE FACULY OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES
- DELIA DERBYSHIRE BUILDING

Reference number

PD-746-TH

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32321200 - Audio-visual equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Work is well underway on a redevelopment at Coventry University which will transform the
teaching and student experience in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities. The project will
provide high-quality studios and workshops for film, photography, printmaking, wood, metal,
plastics, ceramic faber clay and digital education.

The new complex will also be open to the public with a gallery space, café and events atrium
where students, staff and visiting artists can showcase their work to members of the
community.

The project provides a direct point of contact between the local community, the university,
and its industries allowing the city, its residents and visitors to engage with the creative work
Coventry's students are producing. It will also aim to inspire diverse audiences and
participants locally, nationally and internationally with new ways of engaging with creative
practice and education.

Key to the success of the building will be audio visual solutions that will support teaching and
learning and enhance the student experience.

Key to the success of the building will be audio visual solutions that will support teaching and
learning and enhance the student experience. The solutions required will provide solutions in



Page 4 to 8

teaching spaces, in meeting rooms for use by staff and students and in public areas to
provide digital signage.

The redevelopment project is being undertaken by construction firm McLaughlin and Harvey.
Coordination with McLaughlin and Harvey will be key to ensure that passive infrastructure,
provided through the main contract by McLaughlin and Harvey will fulfil the connectivity
requirements of the audio visual solutions.

This tender is a call off against the NEUPC Audio Visual: Supplies, System Design,
Installation and Maintenance Framework (AVI2005NE) and available only to suppliers on
the West Midlands; Lot 4a Large Contracts. 

The associated tender documents and instructions as to how to reply to this opportunity can
be found on the following URL:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32321300 - Audio-visual materials

50340000 - Repair and maintenance services of audio-visual and optical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ork is well underway on a redevelopment at Coventry University which will transform the
teaching and student experience in the Faculty of Arts and Humanities. The project will

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 8

provide high-quality studios and workshops for film, photography, printmaking, wood, metal,
plastics, ceramic faber clay and digital education.

The new complex will also be open to the public with a gallery space, café and events atrium
where students, staff and visiting artists can showcase their work to members of the
community.

The project provides a direct point of contact between the local community, the university,
and its industries allowing the city, its residents and visitors to engage with the creative work
Coventry's students are producing. It will also aim to inspire diverse audiences and
participants locally, nationally and internationally with new ways of engaging with creative
practice and education.

Key to the success of the building will be audio visual solutions that will support teaching and
learning and enhance the student experience.

Key to the success of the building will be audio visual solutions that will support teaching and
learning and enhance the student experience. The solutions required will provide solutions in
teaching spaces, in meeting rooms for use by staff and students and in public areas to
provide digital signage.

The redevelopment project is being undertaken by construction firm McLaughlin and Harvey.
Coordination with McLaughlin and Harvey will be key to ensure that passive infrastructure,
provided through the main contract by McLaughlin and Harvey will fulfil the connectivity
requirements of the audio visual solutions.

This tender is a call off against the NEUPC Audio Visual: Supplies, System Design,
Installation and Maintenance Framework (AVI2005NE) and available only to suppliers on
the West Midlands; Lot 4a: Large Contracts. 

The associated tender documents and instructions as to how to reply to this opportunity can
be found on the following URL:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/coventryuniversity/aspx/Home


Page 6 to 8

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

This tender is a call off against the NEUPC Audio Visual: Supplies, System Design,
Installation and Maintenance Framework (AVI2005NE) and available only to suppliers on
the West Midlands; Lot 4a: Large contracts. Only suppliers listed on this framework and lot
are permitted to submit a tender. This framework was awarded against an Open tender.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 7 to 8

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

8 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

9 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027165-2021


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Coventry University

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T23:16:12+0100
	TCPDF




